
 
 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

CITY OF BLAINE    ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

DATE: September 3, 2015 
  
PROJECT NO.: 13-26 
  
PROJECT/LOCATION: West Central Avenue Service Road Realignment 
  
DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE PERFORMED: Removal and disposal of concrete debris and 
unsuitable materials. 
 

Item 
No. 

Description 
Estimated 
Quantity 

Unit Unit Price Amount

1 COMMON BORROW, GRANULAR 276 CY $17.71 $4,887.96

2 
JACKHAMMER CONCRETE 
(CREW TIME & EQUIPMENT) 18 HR $129.80 $2,336.40

3 
CONCRETE DEBRIS & SOIL EXCAVATION/REMOVAL 
(CREW TIME & EQUIPMENT)  38 HR $572.00 $21,736.00

4 
CONCRETE & GARBAGE DEBRIS DISPOSAL 
(TRUCKING) 75.25 HR $104.50 $7,863.63

5 CONCRETE DEBRIS LANDFILL FEES 93 LOAD $60.50 $5,626.50

6 
SORT/CLEAN DEBRIS FROM EXCAVATED MATERIAL 
(CREW TIME & EQUIPMENT) 10 HR $192.50 $1,925.00

7 GARBAGE DEBRIS LANDFILL FEES 3 LOAD $110.00 $330.00

8 BERM CONSTRUCTION 4.25 HR $247.50 $1,051.88

9 4” SPRINKLER CONDUIT 40 LF $7.15 $286.00

TOTAL: $46,043.37

 
 
Original Contract Amount $208,280.80 

Change Order No. 1 Contract Increase   $46,043.37 

Amended Contract Amount $254,324.17 
 
It is understood and mutually agreed that the Contractor shall proceed with the performance of 
any changes in the work so ordered by the Engineer at unit bid prices or at prices identified on 
this field order.  Contractor shall not proceed with this work or sign this field order until he 
understands the direction given and agrees with the method of payment.  If an adjustment in 
unit price or a new unit price is agreed upon in this field order, the City Engineering Department 
assumes full responsibility for future approval of a change order. 



CHANGE ORDER NO. 1        PROJECT NO. 13-26 
 
 
 
 
CITY OF BLAINE CONTRACTOR:   

DOUGLAS-KERR UNDERGROUND, LLC 
  

 
By       By 
  
Title Public Services Manager   Title 
  
Date                                 Date 
 

 

 


